

January 4, 2023

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on **Monday January 9, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. at 1501 South 1st Street** 

## **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Public Comments pertaining to agenda items
- 3. Commissioners Court will be held in the District Courtroom due to construction
- 4. Discuss and act upon the audit with Bolinger, Segars, Gilbert & Moss, L. L. P. for 2021-2022
- Discuss and act upon accepting Resolution for Lynn County Sheriff's Department to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Program, Juvenile Justice & Truancy Prevention Grant Program FY 2023-2024 <u>Grant Number 3989404—</u> <u>Truancy Officer</u>
- 6. Discuss and act upon accepting Resolution for the Lynn County Juvenile Probation Department to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Program, Juvenile Justice & Truancy Prevention Grant Program, FY 2023-2024 <u>Grant Number 3292107—Regional Counseling and Psychological Evaluation Program</u>
- 7. Consider and act upon Budget Amendments
- 8. Approve County Finance Report
- 9. Approve Bonds
- 10. Sheriff's Office to give report
- 11. Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County
- 12. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda.
- 13. Adjourn or recess meeting

The Commissioners Court reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devises), and 551.086 (Economic Development).

FILED
AT 3: 45 PM O'CLOCK

JAN - 4 2023

Karen Strickland, County Clerk

Mike Braddock, Lynn County Judge

P.O. Box 1167 Tahoka, Texas 79373 • Office (806) 561-4222 • FAX (806) 561-4234 • E-mail: cojudge@co.lynn.tx.us